TC 50% $1,030 HH/60% $1,305 2 3 2 1,166 $1,030 $128 $902 $206 $0.95 $1,108 $2,216 $1,804 $902 $0.77 $0 $1,236 $1.06 $1,606

MR 0% 4 3 2 1,166 $0 $128 NA $1.06 $1,236 $4,944 $4,944 $1,236 $1.06 NA $1,236 $1.06 $1,606

TC 60% $1,236 HH/60% $1,305 1 3 2 1,462 $1,236 $128 $1,108 $0 $0.76 $1,108 $1,108 $1,108 $1,108 $0.76 $0 $1,236 $0.85 $1,606

TC 60% $1,236 0% 1 3 2 1,462 $1,236 $128 $1,108 $0 $0.76 $1,108 $1,108 $1,108 $1,108 $0.76 $0 $1,236 $0.85 $1,606

MR 0% 1 3 2 1,462 $0 $128 NA $0.85 $1,236 $1,236 $1,236 $1,236 $0.85 NA $1,236 $0.85 $1,606

77 69,291 $4 $0.93 $840 $64,684 $64,836 $842 $0.94 $0 $1,233 $1.37 $1,291

$776,208 $778,032ANNUAL POTENTIAL GROSS RENT:

TOTALS/AVERAGES:

HTC

UNIT MIX/RENT SCHEDULE
Connect South Apartments, Houston, 9% HTC #21503/20082

LOCATION DATA
CITY:  Houston

Pro Forma ASSUMPTIONS

Revenue Growth

UNIT DISTRIBUTION Average Income

COUNTY:  Harris

UNIT MIX / MONTHLY RENT SCHEDULE
APPLICABLE PROGRAM

RENT
APPLICANT'S

PRO FORMA RENTS
TDHCA

PRO FORMA RENTS MARKET RENTS
TDHCA Direct
Loan Program

Area Median Income $76,300

Expense Growth

Basis Adjust

PROGRAM RENT YEAR:  2021

UNIT MIX

PROGRAM REGION:  6 Applicable Fraction

APP % Acquisition

APP % Construction

Average Unit Size

TDHCA #21503_20082 Connect South Page 4 of 8 1/25/22

Other % EGI Per SF Per Unit Amount Applicant TDHCA Amount Per Unit Per SF % EGI % $

$0.93 $840 $776,208 $779,712 $778,692 $778,032 $842 $0.94 -0.2% ($1,824)

$20.00 $18,480 18,480

$20.00 18,480 $18,480 $20.00 0.0% $0

$794,688 $798,192 $797,172 $796,512 -0.2% ($1,824)
7.5% PGI (59,602)   (59,864) (59,788) (59,738)   7.5% PGI -0.2% 137

$735,086 $738,328 $737,384 $736,774 -0.2% ($1,687)

$33,200 $431/Unit $56,420 $733 4.12% $0.44 $394 $30,300 $30,300 $33,200 $33,200 $431 $0.48 4.51% -8.7% (2,900)

$33,049 4.5% EGI $34,713 $451 5.18% $0.55 $494 $38,042 $36,527 $36,869 $36,839 $478 $0.53 5.00% 3.3% 1,203

$104,255 $1,354/Unit $88,568 $1,150 13.09% $1.39 $1,250 $96,250 $96,250 $104,255 $96,250 $1,250 $1.39 13.06% 0.0% -

$56,830 $738/Unit $45,118 $586 6.28% $0.67 $600 $46,200 $46,200 $46,200 $46,200 $600 $0.67 6.27% 0.0% -

$17,284 $224/Unit $17,270 $224 0.73% $0.08 $70 $5,390 $5,390 $17,284 $17,284 $224 $0.25 2.35% -68.8% (11,894)

Water, Sewer, & Trash  $48,334 $628/Unit $50,060 $650 6.60% $0.70 $630 $48,510 $48,510 $50,060 $50,060 $650 $0.72 6.79% -3.1% (1,550)

$30,713 $0.44 /sf $46,782 $608 11.05% $1.17 $1,055 $81,223 $28,875 $30,713 $81,223 $1,055 $1.17 11.02% 0.0% -

Property Tax 2.5016 $61,618 $800/Unit $79,563 $1,033 11.42% $1.21 $1,090 $83,944 $96,187 $78,976 $79,023 $1,026 $1.14 10.73% 6.2% 4,921

$0 3.14% $0.33 $300 $23,100 $19,250 $19,250 $23,100 $300 $0.33 3.14% 0.0% -

$0 0.38% $0.04 $36 $2,800 $2,800 $2,800 $2,800 $36 $0.04 0.38% 0.0% -

$0 0.16% $0.02 $16 $1,200 $2,070 $2,070 $1,200 $16 $0.02 0.16% 0.0% -

62.23% $6.60 $5,941 457,469$   $412,359 $421,678 $468,267 $6,081 $6.76 63.56% -2.3% (10,798)$